

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0202 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 2/28/2018 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 3/13/2018 Final action: 3/13/2018

Title: Professional Services Agreement (COF 2016-0336) with EMC Structural Engineering P.C. for the 3rd

Ave North Trail / Greenway Project for an amount not to exceed \$3,750.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COF Contract 2016-0336.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

DATE: February 28, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Paul P. Holzen, Director of Engineering/City Engineer

SUBJECT:

Professional Services Agreement (COF 2016-0336) with EMC Structural Engineering P.C. for the 3rd Ave North Trail / Greenway Project for an amount not to exceed \$3,750.

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning COF 2016-0336.

Background

During construction of the overlook structure it was determined that we needed to make some modifications and repairs to help stabilize the overlook structure. To complete this work our structural engineer needed to review and analyze the as-built conditions of the structural framing and provide revised framing plans for the contractor.

Financial Impact

\$3,750 paid out of the project budget.

Recommendation

This contract was approved by the City Administrator on behalf of the Board of Mayor and Aldermen.

File #: 18-0202, Version: 1